| PEIS Mg

CHINESE HIGH-END COMPUTERIZED SEWING MACHINE

HIKARI &

=14 F M

PARTS BOOK

HXT6900TA %%

FE NS a) £ x4l e 4211
COMPUTER DIRECT DRIVE CYLINDER BED
OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE






il

FeEhbtd (Machine bed frame)

it
Fel B B : Sl \ =5 | mg | mgE| g
H3C P
1 ]2111.01-01 MLFE Machine Bed Complete 1 1 1
2 |H0-001 TR M A T Name Plate 1 1 1
3 |15-1501005-1 FRAS £ Pin 1 1 1
4 |15-2404503-1 WA GRYEREAESY) |Pin 1 1 1
5 |2111.01-02 NT7SkEEEAIES |Pin 2 2 2
6 |201.01-06G o 2 Pipe 2 2 2
7 1201.01-12 TkE Bed Pin 4 4 4
8 [H0-004 CRE 5 Type plate 1 1 1
9 |17-3200500-5  |404T Pin 2 2 2
10 [2111.01-08 INTT Sk BE Bracktet Assembly 1 1 1
11 [01-404000823-1 |MZ4TM4x8 Screw 3 3 3
12 i 0 ; Plug 1 1 1







2. JhFEdif(1) (Cover(1)

¥ K 5 : A : =4 | U |WUEE| &
HL FEL
1 [2114.02-01 it Top Cover 1 1 1
2 |01-404001823-1  |#24T Screw 6 6 6
3 |2111.02-02A b Gasket 1 1 1
4 |101.09-01 T 0il Sight Window 1 1 1
5 |22-19807024 THI € Plug 1 1 1
6 |2111.02-28 EIE=S Front Cover (Right) 1 1 1
7 12111.02-20 Al 25 A BB Front Cover (Left) 1 1 1
8 |01-40400623-1 I24TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
9 01-803001624-1  |PRAZHZ%IM3x16 Screw 1 1 1
10 |01-803000414-1 |8 EH24TM3x4 Screw 1 1 1
11 |2111.02-30 (I Hinge 1 1 1
12 [01-404001223-1  [#24TM4x12 Screw 2 2 2
13 |2111.02-27 B Pin 1 1 1
14 [01-804000414-1 |4 EI24TM4x4 Screw 2 2 2
15 [201.02-22 i 7 R S5 e AR Latch 1 1 1
16 [01-503000521-1  |#E4TM3x5 Screw 1 1 1
17 [201.02-32 B A SR Spring 1 1 1
18 |2111.02-15 AT 5 AR B B AR Latch 1 1 1
19 [01-404000523-1  |#24TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
20 [201.02-13 AR Flat Spring 1 1 1
21 [01-404000523-1  |WZ%TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
22 [201.02-17 il 7 R Cover 1 1 1
23 [01-404001223-1  |MZ4TM4x12 Screw 3 3 3
24 [01-404001423-1  [#2%TM4x14 Screw 1 1 1
25 [01-404001823-1  [W&4T Screw ) | () (6)
26 |12-190265 07 O-ring 1 1 1
27 [2101. 02-03A Bk 11 25 44 Front Cover 1 1 1
28 [01-104001021-1 | Yi=KIB%TM4x10 Screw 4 4 4
29 [101.01-13 LAYRRIE Safety Lable 1 1 1
30 [201.02-10 GAFRIR Safety-indicating Plate 1 1 1
31 [2111.02-33 ZFHFR A Threading Sign 1 1 1







3. Ah5EERFE(2) (Cover(2)

5 K 5 : Ao : =% | W4 | WLE| &
H1 3L L
1 [201.03-05 WS EE Eye Guard 1 1 1
2 [01-603000621-1  |#2%]M3x6 Screw 2 2 2
3 105-032050700-1  |#&Fp Washer 2 2 2
4 |201.03-06C W52 58 S S8 Bracket 1 1 1
5 |201.03-08 HhATIRETMA Screw 1 1 1
6 [08-0700311 W)y Washer 2 2 2
7 |2101. 02-05 FE4E Bracket 1 1 1
8 [01-506002524-1 [N/ EHLIREIM6x25 |Bolt 3 3 3
9 |2111.03-21 FAIIR Fabric Gurad 1 1 1
10 |01-645750621-1  |#24TM4. 5x0. 75x6 Screw 2 2 2
11 [2111.03-01 FAHIR Thrust 1 1 1
12 |2111.03-13 il 5 20 Side Cover Assembly 1 1 1
12-1]2111.03-13-01 ) 25 Side Cover (L [ D (D
12-2(2111. 03-13-02 AR ARAT Cap (O | (D (D
13 |01-404000823-1  |#24TM4x8 Screw 4 4 4
14 |2111.03-17 A Gasket 1 1 1
15 |2111.03-18 5 Cap 1 1 1
16 |01-803000614-1 |:ENidBL2M3x6 Screw 1 1 1
17 |01-803000314-1 |8 Z4222)3x3 Screw 1 1 1
18 |2111.03-22 AT Pin 1 1 1
19 |01-803000314-1  |8{'Z4222)3x3 Screw 1 1 1
20 [2111.03-23 & Flat Spring 1 1 1
21 |01-504000521-1  [#24TM4x4 Screw 1 1 1
22 [2111.03-25 e Sk Latch 1 1 1
23 [01-803000314-1 |4 =22 M3x3 Screw 1 1 1
24 [2111.03-27 Pre=YAzk ad Cover Assembly 1 1 1
24-1 [2111. 03-27-01 I 26 Cover (O | (D (D
24-2 (2111. 03-27-02 i i 3L SR Bracket (O | (D (D
25 01-404000523-1  [#Z24TM4x5 Screw 2 2 2







4, EELZhEE  (Crankshaft drive mechanism)

¥ TR

e T : - =2k | W4 |WUZ)El  &iE
L1D'E PEL

1 [2111.04-01 FEIHMA BriE) Mainshaft Components 1 1

2112. 04-01 T (JEED  |Mainshaft Components 1
1-1 [2111.04-01-01 T i) Mainshaft (D | (D

2112. 04-01-01 T EED Mainshaft (D
2 |201.04-10-02 e AT Screw B | B | B
3 |2111.04-14 F e Mainshaft Bushing 1 1 1
4 [201.04-12 F AP Mainshaft Balance Block 1 1 1
5 |01-503000821-1  [#Z4TM3x8 Screw 2 2 2
6 |2111.04-12 P (A Balance Weight (Left) 1 1 1
7 101-503000821-1  [#Z4TM3x8 Screw 2 2 2
8 [05-043121602-5 | EHh#kfr Washer 1 1 1
9 [01-604000621-1  |#2%]M4x6 Screw 1 1 1
10 |14-6202-27/1 LT Ball Bearing 1 1 1
11 |11-4251824-1 GilEIEZN Ring 1 1 1
12 |14-6203 BRE 7K Ball Bearing 1 1 1
13 |210.04-30 AR Pl Bearing Ring 1 1 1
14 |01-104000721-1 [P kEB4TM4x7 Screw 1 1 1
15 |01-504000621-1  [#24TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
16 |2111.04-26 GRS Spacer 1 1 1
17 [13-14150550 MHE=] 0il Seal 1 1 1
18 [102. 02-44A A28 () Linker (1) 1 1 1
19 [01-806000814-1 RS (1) BRET Screw 3 3 3
20 [102.02-45A RHER Y] Rubber Ring 1 1 1
21 [14-61907-27 il 7K Bearing 1 1 1
22 [102. 11-41 it L Motor Washer 1 1 1
23 [102. 02-48A AR (2) Linker (2) 1 1 1
24 |01-806000614-1 AR (2) IRET Screw 3 3 3
25 (30049957 FLOREAL Motor Asm 1 1 1
26 [05-053101000-1 [P fr Washer 4 4 4
27 107-0521313-1 PRIy Spring Washer 4 4 4
28 01-505001824-1  |FELLKEEALEZAT Screw 4 4 4
29 (02-815281014-1 | FHeiR4T Screw 2 2 2
30 [296. 04-27 FrRAME 1) Hand Wheel ASM 3# 1 1 1







5. NLEHE s34 (Needle drive mechanism)

fr
e KB — 4 K o =g | gk || &
1 |201.05-10 EFFF &R A Connecting Rod ASM 1 1 1
1-1 [201. 05-10-01 B AFEAT Connecting Rod (D (D (D
2 [01-404001623-1  |£FFFEATIREIMAX16 |Screw (2) (2) (2)
3 ]201.05-13 i il Feed Branch Crank Pin 1 1 1
4 101-804000614-1 |fi'Z12%TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
5 [201.05-03 WUEHE St AR 244 |Needle Rod Transmit Shaft Crank ASM| 1 1 1
5-1 [201. 05-03-01 WUET A% 50 it A Needle Rod Transmit Shaft Crank (D (D (D
6 [01-506751224-1 | /SAEASLIZET  |Bolt (D (O | D
7 |2111.05-01 B AT A 2 il Shaft 1 1 1
8 |2101.05-02 b i Collar 1 1 1
9 |01-803000414-1 |%fi'Zi2%TM3x4 Screw 2 2 2
10 |201. 05-08 GOk Copper Spacer 1 1 1
11 |06-0800816-1 VAR REETE Ring 1 1 1
12 |201.05-14 AT AR 4 A Needle Rod Crank ASM 1 1 1
12-1(201. 05-14-01 B AT iAW Needle Rod Crank (D (D @D)
13 |19-706751225-1  |#24TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt (D (O | (D
14 [201.05-166 ARApEE Needle Driving ASM Pin (D @)) (1
15 [201.05-17YX MZE &3 0il Wick (2) 2) (2
16 [201.05-24 BT 2H A4 Needle Rod ASM 1 1 1
17 |201. 05-24-02 BT Needle Rod (D (O | D
18 |201.05-24-01 ARARES Needle Rod Collar (D @)) (1
19 [01-804000544-1 |5 B4TM4xX5 Screw 1 1 1
20 [12-115160 074 %5 & ] 0 Ring 1 1 1
21 [201.05-23 T Felt 1 1 1
22 [201.05-26 FLLR AR S 4L Needle Thread Presser Guide 1 1 1
23 [01-903000621-1  |#24TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
24 [201. 05-32 Wl&t (DCx27 #9) Needle 1 2 2
201. 05-326 W&t (DCx27 #11)  |Needle 1 2 2
25 [201.05-28 e 41 Needle Clamp ASM 1
25-1(201. 05-28-01 P Needle Clamp (1)
26 [01-803000324-1 |4 X IE4TM3x3 Screw (D
27 [202.05-29 £t 24 Needle Clamp ASM 1 1
27-11202. 05-29-01 ke Needle Clamp (D e))
28 [01-803000324-1  [HiZ4Z4TM3x3 Screw 2 | @
29 [2110. 05-02 EFR Needle Plate 1
2114. 05-02 EHAR Needle Plate 1 1
30 [01-204000821-2  |#EskiBsT Screw 1 1 1
31 [2111.05-03 TR RE 2H A Blacket Assembly 1 1 1
31-1]2111. 05-03-01 St i Blacket (D (D (D
31-2|2111. 05-03-02 TE LS Fixed position bar (2) (2) (2)
32 [01-404000823-1  |#24TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
33 |2111.05-04 FE AR Thread Guide Upper 1 1 1
34 [01-525000421-1  |#24TM2. 5x4 Screw 1 1 1
35 |2111.05-05 FEHEPER Lower Looper 1 1 1
36 [01-603000621-1  |#Z4TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
37 |201.05-02 WUEHESh T & Front Bushing 1 1 1
38 [2101.05-03 WU L34S ER  [Rear Bushing 1 1 1

_10_







6. FEEHALEN A (Upper looper drive mechanism)

5 K 5 \ a — =4 | Y4 [WUEJE| &
3 HEL
1 |[201.07-01 LEFEREAT A Looper Ball Connecting Rod ASM| 1 1 1
1-1 1201. 07-01-01 L BRIEFT Looper Ball Connecting Rod (1) @)) @))
2 101-404001623-1 [#24TM4x16 Screw 4 | @ | @
3 1201.07-03 B A Rubber Cushion 1 1 1
4 101-103000621-1 |Wi=LIE4T Screw 2 2 2
5 |201.07-07 A BRI AT (=2k) |Upper Looper Ball Crank ASM 1
5-1 1201.07-07-01 A EFER AR Upper Looper Ball Crank (1)
6 |202.07-07 A R4 (PUZK) |Upper Looper Ball Crank ASM 1 1
6-1 |1202.07-07-01 A EFER AR Upper Looper Ball Crank (1) (1)
01-506751224-1 [#R£TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt | [ M
2111.06-01 S Shaft 1 1 1
13-09340190 EES) 0il Seal 1 1 1
10 [2111.06-02 R Washer 1 1 1
11 [762-2-5 BB 24 Shrink-ring ASM 1 1 1
11-1]311.12-03 4 [ Shrink-ring 1 | |
12 [01-503000421-1 |—FE[RIAELIEETM3X 4 [Bolt @ | @] @
13 [201.07-09 PEAT A 2HL A Upper Looper Arm ASM 1 1 1
13-1{201. 07-09-01 PEAT A Upper Looper Arm (| (| @
14 [19-706751225-1 |#24TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt | | @
15 [01-803000444-1 |IEHFF44[E & 5 4TM3x4  [Screw 1 1 1
16 [201.05-17YX b3 0il Wick 1 1 1
17 |201.07-21 TN Gauge Fixing Pin 1 1 1
18 101-935000621-1 | | 254t "% & h84T Screw 1 1 1
19 |2110. 0626 g Upper Looper 1
2111. 06-26 g Upper Looper 1
2112. 06-26 g Upper Looper 1
20 |01-125000621-1 [#4HIRETA M2. 5x6 Screw 1 1 1
21 |01-525000821-1 [#4HIE4TB  M2. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
22 12114. 06-29 PEAT R T Upper Looper Gange Cover 1 1 1
23 |01-506001624-1 | L Z5 &g T RERRET Bolt 2 2 2
24 |2111.06-32-00 |FEATF4H: Upper Looper Holder ASM 1 1 1
24-112111.06-32-01 |#&4T Upper Looper Holder (1) (1) (1)
24-21201.07-32-02  [#2%h Guide/ Upper Looper Holder 1 | |
24-3(2111. 06-31 PEAT o Base/Upper Looper Holder | |
25 1201.07-34 HZEH Crescent Moon Felt 1 1 1
26 |201.07-35A TH B Felt 1 1 1
27 1201.07-32-03 Jo% 5 A e B 0il Plug 2 2 2
28 [201. 07-40 B Crescent Felt 1 1 1
29 1201.07-39 £ Plate 1 1 1
30 [01-503000421-1 [#ZE4TM3X4 Screw 1 1 1
31 12111.06-06 IR E Upper Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1
32 1201.07-06 s e ] Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1

_12_







7. FEEHMEEE (Lower looper drive mechanism)

FF5 K 5 LB =2 | N4k | &R &
H L EL
1 |201.07-01 e ERIEAT A Lopper Ball Rod Components 1 1 1
1-1 [201.07-01-01  |ZS4FEREAT Lopper Ball Rod (1) (1) (1)
2 |01-404001623-1 |#24TM4x16 Screw 4) 4) 4)
3 [201.07-03 B A Rubber Cushion 1 1 1
4 101-103000621-1 [¥T=LI2ET Screw 2 2 2
5 [2111.07-01 T ERAARZ4LE  [Lower Looper Ball Crank ASM 1 1 1
5-112111.07-01-01 [ FE&4ERlHA Lower Looper Ball Crank (1) (1) (1)
6 |01-506751224-1 [#Z%TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt | @ (1)
7 [2111.07-14 TSl Shaft 1 1 1
8 |05-053201452-5 |Z54HHli#a )y Washer 1 1 1
9 [07-0521313-1 |3 Spring Washer 1 1 1
10 [01-705001021-1 |75k HFHEIEETMEx10 [Screw 1 1 1
11 |201.08-06 HIEYa Copper Gasket 1 1 1
12 |13-09330150 k) 0il Seal 1 1 1
13 |2111.07-02 B R A Lower Looper Holder ASM 1 1 1
13-1|2111.07-02-01 | N4}z Lower Looper Holder (1) (1) (1)
14 |01-505001424-1 [424TM5x14 Bolt (1) (D (D
15 |2111.07-03 TEE Lower Looper 1
2112.07-03 TEE Lower Looper 1 1
16 [01-435000823—1 |WZ4T Screw 1 1 1
17 [2111.07-04 IR IES Lower Looper Shaft Front Bushing| 1 1 1
18 [201.07-06 SRR AT E Looper Shaft Front Bushing 1 1 1

_14_







815 KL 1F (1) (Feed mechanism(1)

S
Fel m o= - & M o = | m s g
1 |2111.08-01 EAF Connection 1 1 1
2 12111.08-02 M OrE Eccentric 1 1 1
3 [201.09-09 R ST Cam Block 1 1 1
4 |2111.08-04 PR Flat Spring 1 1 1
5 101-803000414-1 |8iZH2%TM3x4 Screw 2 2 2
6 |2111.08-06 T F IR Rachet 1 1 1
7 |2111.08-07 3 Spring 1 1 1
8 |201.09-17 T [ 2 WRATM2 Setscrew 1 1 1
9 |2111.08-09 Sk Ratchet 1 1 1
10 |01-805000514-1 |4'ZH24TM5%5 Screw 1 1 1
11 [01-805001014-1 |B{ZX4R4TM5x10 Screw 1 1 1
12 [2111.08-12 IERER NS Eccentric 1 1 1
13 [2111.08-13 St I T T A 2E A Regulator 1 1 1
14 |2111.08-13-01  |%FEEIEY e Base/Regulator (D | (D | D
15 |01-805000514-1 |4i'Z 24T M5x5 Screw () | | @
16 [2111.08-16 SR T R Push Button 1 1 1
17 |2111.08-17 JE G Spring 1 1 1
18 [05-070050960-1 | fy Waster 2 2 2
19 [12-060120 07 % 4 0 Ring 2 2 2
20 |06-0600812-1 el Ring 1 1 1
21 |2111.08-21 BRI HARZHAE  [Crank ASM 1 1 1
21-1|2111.08-21-01 | %+FEIHY A Crank (D | (D] D
22 101-506751224-1  [#24TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt (O | (D] D
23 1201.05-08 E5es Washer 1 1 1
24 12101. 05-02 el Collar 1 1 1
25 [01-803000314-1 |4 EH24TM3x3 Screw 2 2 2
26 |2111.08-26 2 7)) AR A Crank Assembly 1 1 1
27 [2111.08-26-01 | Z5hthiR Crank (D | (D | D
28 |2111.08-26-02 | Z#higH Block (O | (D] D
29 |01-506751224-1 [P /S F RS I84T  [Bolt (D[ (D] D
30 |2111.08-30 B Slider 1 1 1
31 |06-0400609-1 el Ring 1 1 1
32 |2111.08-32 S Guide 1 1 1
33 [01-404001023-1 |#Z4TM4x10 Screw 2 2 2
34 |2111.08-34 IEA SR Main Feed Bar 1 1 1
35 |2114.08-35-00 | FikAn A 44 Main Feed Dog Complete 1 1 1
36 |2111.08-35-01 | Fikfif Main Feed Dog (D | (D | (D
37 |2111.08-35-02  |@IikAR Auxiliary Feed Dog (D | (D | D
38 [01-503000621-1 |#Z4TM3x6 Screw (O | |

_16_




p—




8. iXELEEMH(1) (Feed mechanism(1)

fir
52} H o T A B = ok | U || s
39 [01-535000821-1 [#Z4ATM3. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
40 |2111.08-40 ERF IR Differential Feed Dog Bar 1 1 1
41 |2111.08-41 EENF Differential Feed Dog 1 1 1
42 101-535000821-1  [#Z4TM3. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
43 |2111.08-43 VRN Block 1 1 1
44 |14-K101310-1 TRl Needle Bearing 1 1 1
45 |2111.08-45 AN JLERT Link 1 1 1
46 [2111.08-46 BT BENE Bushing 1 1 1
47 105-053061152-5 | Washer 1 1 1
48 101-705051025-1 [ /N FHBRZZM5x0. 5x10 |Screw 1 1 1
49 |2111.08-49 VEREk:E Pin 1 1 1
50 [05-043061052-5 |#fy Washer 2 2 2
51 [01-604000621-1 [#Z4TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
52 [2111.08-52 IEAT Crank Shaft 1 1 1
53 [2111.08-53 i Block 1 1 1
54 [01-504001224-1 |2 42M4x12 Bolt 2 2 2
55 [2111.08-55 pHESES Guide/0il Seal 1 1 1
56 [2111.08-56 JH S A AR ET Screw 1 1 1
57 [2111.08-57 HE A 0il Seal 2 2 2
58 |2111.08-58 R Al ki Guide/Feed Bar 2 2 2
59 [01-804000614-1 |4i'X424TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
60 [2111.08-60 F IR R Guide/Feed Bar 1 1 1
61 |01-604000821-1 [HZ4TM4x8 Screw 2 2 2
62 |2111.08-62 7 Xk Pin 1 1 1
63 [01-804000614-1 |4 XHRETMAx6 Screw 1 1 1
64 |12-060200 O 2% 4 ] 0 Ring 1 1 1
65 [201.10-19 il 4 Thrust Collar 1 1 1
66 [01-804000414-1 |4 FiB4ETMAx4 Screw 1 1 1
67 |2111.08-67 7 X Collar 2 2 2
68 [01-804000614-1 |4 XHR4TMAx6 Screw 2 2 2
69 [201.10-22 EREAA TR Feed Slipper Block 1 1 1
70 |2111.08-70 ZHIEAAHRE)T  [Washer 1 1 1
71 [01-103000621-1 [T kI24TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
72 [201. 05-02 WLEHE B i B Front Bushing 1 1 1
73 |201. 05-07 ML E 25 E S  |Rear Bushing 1 1 1
74 |2101.05-03 ML E 3£  |Rear Bushing 1 1 1
75 [2111.08-68 BRI ¥4 %% [Push Button Bushing 1 1 1
76 |2111.08-69 VB LIRS Pin Bushing 1 1 1

_18_







9. ERLERIE(2) (Feed mechanism(2)

e K 5 - b : =4 | Mgk | )R &
H13L L
1 |2111.09-01 ZE B R T IEAT Link 1 1 1
2 |2111.09-02 Z= Bl T MR A Lever ASM 1 1 1
2-1 |2111.09-02-01 | Z=&hH 5 #hAR Lever (D | (| D
3 [01-506751224-1  |#Z4TM6x0. 75x12 Bolt (O | (O | D
4 |201.09-24A ZTEFFIREIMS  |Screw 1 1 1
5 |2111.09-05 25l Shaft 1 1 1
6 |12-060180 0% % 4 [ 0 Ring 1 1 1
7 |2111.09-07 ZE B R TATAT Lever 1 1 1
8 |2111.09-08 BiETM4 Screw 1 1 1
9 |2111.09-09 EEhE Spring 1 1 1
10 |201.09-32 ZE BT A 2 BB ETM5  [Screw 1 1 1
11 |2111.09-11 BT 4R R AR Regulator Plate 1 1 1
12 [01-404000823-1  |#24TM4x8 Screw 3 3 3
13 [201.09-41 JEIA AR Nut 2 2 2
14 [05-043080900-1  [H ) Washer 2 2 2
15 [01-404000623-1  |#24TM4x6 Screw 2 2 2
16 |2101.13-15 Z BT Adjusting Bar 1 1 1
17 [2101.13-16 Frif Sticker 1 1 1
18 [2101.13-17 CLi Spring 1 1 1
19 [2101.13-18 e Pin 1 1 1
20 [06-0300607-1 4 el Ring 1 1 1
21 [201.09-37 225 TR B Ratio Adjusting Nut 1 1 1
22 [09-0620513-1 Sy Elastic Spacer (Dish-Live) 1 1 1
23 1201. 09-38 ZHAT2ETM4. 5 Ratio Adjusting Screw 1 1 1
24 |2111.09-27 Ze)hE Ratio Bushing 1 1 1

_20_







10. E FY1IJIE (Knife drive mechanism)

A

75 K 5 ‘ ‘ =42 | DUZk [DUZR)E|  &vE
H13L JEL
1 [201.11-11 TR A Connection Rod ASM 1 1 1
1-1 |201. 11-11-01 L JTER Connection Rod (D D) (D
2 |01-404001623-1 [#24TM4x16 Screw 2 | @ | @
3 1201.11-08 91T dhiAR 2 A Feed Forked Arm Components 1 1 1
3-11201. 11-08-01 AZIAlLER Feed Forked Arm @) @) (D
4 [01-506751224-1 [#2%TM6x12 Bolt (D | (| D
5 |201.05-13 B Pin 1 1 1
6 |01-804000614-1 |8 ZHZ4TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
7 |2111.10-01 NS7IpaL:: Upper Knife Shaft 1 1 1
8 |13-09330150 MHES] 0il Seal 1 1 1
9 [201.11-06 sWAL:iEi Crank Pin 2 2 2
10 |01-806750514-1 | £ ¥ ERETMEX0. 75x5 [Screw 2 2 2
11 |201.11-14 8177 Upper Knife 1 1 1
12 |01-535000821-1 [#Z4TM3. 5x8 Screw 1 1 1
13 |201.11-16 Y17 Upper Knife Support 1 1 1
14 |201. 11-01 Bk Pin 1 1 1
15 |01-504001221-1 |#Z%TM4x12 Screw 1 1 1
16 |2111.10-02 7] Lower Knife 1 1 1
17 |2111.10-03 TR Clamp/Lower Knife 1 1 1
18 |01-504000821-1 |#Z4TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
19 |2111.10-04 IpAk: Lower Knife Holder 1 1 1
20 [01-804000414-1 |#ZiB%TM4x4 Screw 1 1 1
21 |2111.10-05 44 0.5 Spring 1 1 1
22 [2111.10-06 AR Cap 1 1 1
23 [01-503000621-1 |#24TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
24 [201.07-06 LEH AT & Looper Shaft Front Bushing 2 2 2

_22_







11. EAfeshE4 (Presser foot mechanism)

e I S =4 | UZk (DUZRE[  &iE
Hi L YL

1 |HX7-3A JE JE b 28 A Lifting Shaft Compoments 1 1 1
1-1 [201. 13-02A-01  |4& & % Lifting Presser Foot Shaft (1) (1) (1)
1-2 [01-804000414-1 |[#24T Screw (1) (1) (1)
1-31201. 13-02A-02  |3G)E pE Lifting Presser Foot Arm (1) (1) (1)
1-4 [201. 13-02A-03 &5 Hinge Pin (1) (1) (1)
2 [201.13-25 FNZT] Thread Cutter (1) (1) (1)
3 [01-503000421-1 |[#|£k JIH84T Screw (1) (1) (1)
4 |2111.11-01 NS Bushing 1 1 1
5 [01-804001014-1 |HsHihEE [ & #5245 M4x 10 |Screw 1 1 1
6 |201.13-13 F63 s JN o A9 412 Lifting Presser Foot Crank ASM 1 1 1
6-11201. 13-13-01 ¥4 B Bl Al Lifting Presser Foot Crank (1) (1) Q)
7 |01-506751424-1 |¥AEEHIARIZE4TM6x14  |Bolt (1) (1) (1)
8 [201.13-12 6 5 A AT A Lifting Presser Foot Shaft Lever 1 1 1
9 |[2111.11-02 ik Spring 1 1 1
10 |2101. 15-07 e Link 1 1 1
11 [201.13-16 6 R AL AT Lifting Lever Link 1 1 1
12 [201.13-17 4 AT ATl 7 824TM10 [Lifting Lever Link Screw 1 1 1
13 |201.13-15 FLAT 3% Adjusting Lever Spring 1 1 1
14 1201. 13-19G 61 F BT AT BR A7 A Lifting Level Link Limited Board 1 1 1
15 |01-404001023~-1 | [# & #84TM4x10 Screw 2 2 2
16 [01-505002421-1 [JATH24TM5x24 Screw 2 2 2
17 103-605000400-1 |15 42 EEM5 Nut 2 2 2
18 [2101. 15-17 JEAT Sk 2H A4 Presser Rod Head ASM 1 1 1
2101.15-17-01  |JEAFk Presser Rod Head (1) (1) (1)
2101.15-17-02 | FEAT L TFB& [ 24 Lifting Pin 1 | (1)
2101. 15-17-03 | JEAT Sk & & ¥R Plastic Pin | @ (1)
19 [2101. 15-14 W Spring 1 1 1
20 [2101. 15-12 A BRET Adjusting Screw 1 1 1
21 |2101. 15-13 A MR RE Nut 1 1 1
22 12101. 15-15 a0 R T Spanner 1 1 1
23 |201.13-32 0 H B T [ e iR AT Setscrew 1 1 1
24 1201.13-31 6 R B 5% Spanner Spring 1 1 1
25 [2101. 15-16 JEAR Stopper 1 1 1
26 |01-504000821-1 | EAR [fl & 125 M4x8 Screw 1 1 1

_24_







12. ¥ E4 (1) (Lubrication mechanism(1))
75 5 <M =2k | WUg |ULE| &3
Fis) = T e —=z £ % )5 E
1 |2111.12-01 AL A 0il Reservoir Assembly 1 1 1
2 |2111. 12-01-01 HA 0il Reservoir (1) (1) (1)
3 [201.15-01-02 L XARTIES) Washer (1) (1) (1)
4 |201.15-01-03 FEHIEETML 1x12 Screw (1) (1) (1)
5 01-505001224-1 | 4% [l 5 i85 M5x12 Bolt 4 4 4
6 |05-053201450-1 |#&p Washer 4 4 4
7 |2111.12-02 TH A 5 e Gasket 1 1 1
8 [201.15-18 R ESIAT N 0il Sight Gauge 1 1 1
9 [201.14-05 JEH A 0il Filter 1 1 1
10 [2111.12-10 JEIH A1k Joint 1 1 1
11 |351.17-05 i yEds b 0il Filter Cap 1 1 1
12 |01-404001223-1 [#E4TM4x12 Screw 3 3 3
13 [12-390350 070 5% & [ 0 Ring 1 1 1
14 |201.02-37 HE bR IR Filter Seal 1 1 1
15 [210. 14-00 THZE W AT A A 0il Pump ASM 1 1 1
15-1 [201. 14-01-01 B Worm Gear (1) (1) (1)
15-2 101-805000514-1  [JhZ2 i%e % e 4T Worm Gear Setscrew (1) (1) (1)
15-3 |201. 14-01-03 plHESRES 0il Pump (1) (1) (1)
15-4 |201. 14-01-04 e Pinion Gear (1) (1) (1)
15-5 |201. 14-01-05 R 2T 0il Pump Pinion (1) (1) (1)
15-6 |210. 14-01-06 HERIEAAR 0il Pump Base (1) (1) (1)
15-7 |210. 14-01-04 N Big Pinion Gear (1) (1) (1)
15-8 [210. 14-01-05 KR E T Big 0il Pump Pinion (1) (1) (1)
15-9 |201. 14-01-07 2 £ il Gear Pump Shaft Large (1) (1) (1)
15-10]201. 14-01-08 THIZE AR Pinion Spacer (1) (1) (1)
15-11]201. 14-01-09 JEH Y Filter (1) (1) (1)
15-121201. 14-01-10 EVH 194 [ 5 Filter Gasket (1) (1) (1)
15-13]201. 14-01-11 T SRR [ e AT Setscrew (3) (3) (3)
16 [01-504001621-1 | I 7S ff A L8 ETMAx 16 Blot 2 2 2
17 |201. 15-07 Ak 0il Pipe Joint 3 3 3
18 |2111.12-07 A D 2. 8X D 5X160 Lower 0il Pipe ®2.8X®5X160| 1 1 1
19 |210. 15-10 g K 2H A Worm Rod ASM 1 1 1
19-1 [210. 15-10-01 BT Worm Rod (D | (D | D
20 [01-804000414-1 |4 24T M4x4 Screw ) | @ | @
21 |201.14-10 Ak 0il Pipe Joint 4 4 4
22 [2111.12-04 ALK 2 Screw 1 1 1
23 |2111.12-05 F L © 4X D 6X100 0il Tube ®4XD6X100 2 2 2
24 [201. 20-08 AR 0il Pipe Spring 2 2 2
25 |201.14-10 Ak 0il Pipe Joint 1 1 1
26 [201.14-11 HNERAEI N 324 Screw 3 3 3
27 |2111.12-08 THE TR DAXD6X222 |01l Tube D 4XDEX222 1 1 1
28 [201. 20-08 AR 0il Pipe Spring 4 4 4
29 |[2111.12-06 TH o) o A A 0il Distributor Complete 1 1 1
30 [2111.12-06-01 s 0il Distributor (D @D) D)
31 [201.20-15-02 HXER Steel Ball @ | @ | @
32 [18-404001623-3  |#24T4HA4FM4x16 Screw 1 1 1
33 |201.07-19 S Plug 1 1 1
34 |[201.07-18 il Filter 1 1 1
35 |22-08003010 S Plug 1 1 1

_26_







TEVE #B44:(2) (Lubrication mechanism (2)
S
¥ K 5 =k | PUZk [DULRE| &7
E1D'E PEL
1 |201.15-07 HE L 0il Pipe Joint 1 1 1
2 |2111. 13-01 B @ 2. 8XD5X300 |Tube @ 2. 8XD5X300 1 1 1
3 |201.15-12 EFAT Rl 22 0il Returning Components 1 1 1
3-1 |201.15-12-01  [%F4F a0 8 0il Returning | @ |
3-2 [201.15-12-02  |4W3k Steel Ball (2) (2) (2)
4 [201.15-14 EHi Felt 1 1 1
5 |01-604000821-1 |[#Z4TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
6 [201.15-16A A 0il Release Rod 1 1 1
7 |12-060180 07! [ 0 Ring 2 2 2
8 [01-804000414-1 |'EEIEET Mdx4 Screw 1 1 1
9 [201.05-19 A A 0il Pipe ASM 1 1 1
9-1 [201.05-19-01 A 0il Pipe (1) (1) (1)
9-2 |201.05-19-02  |4MEk d 4 Steel Ball &4 | @ |
10 |201.07-23 Bl e A Pin Components 1 1 1
10-1 [201.07-23-01 Bl Machine Pin (1) (1) (1)
10-2 |201. 07-23-02  |4NEk Steel Ball | @ |
11 |01-804000414-1 ([Hl5eHH %K e 84T M4x4  [Screw 1 1 1

_28_




7297



14. e as3#4 (Thread tension mechanism)

FF5 K 5 - L — =2 | Uk | LR &iE
HhC £33

1 [201.16-01G TR (C) %Y |Thread Tension Disk (C) 1 1
2 [201. 16-01 TR (C) Thread Tension Disk (C) 3 3 3
3 [201.16-02 A e 26 2R 2H A Thread Tension Components A 1 2 2

201.16-02 B e 26 22 2H B Thread Tension Components B 2 2 2
4 1201. 16-02-01 e R NBET Thread Tension Screw (3) (4) (4)
5 |201.16-02-02  [FEEHK Felt @] @] @
6 [201.16-02-03 e Fr Thread Tension Disk (6) (8) (8)
7 1201.16-02-04 e 2 2% B Thread Tension Base (3) (4) (4)
8 |201.16-02-05A |JeZFEA Thread Tension Spring A (1) (2) (2)

201.16-02-05B |JeZ:FEB Thread Tension Spring B (2) (2) (2)
9 [201. 16-02-06 IEEE Stopping Bushing (3) (4) (4)
10 |201. 16-02-07 e 228 R R Thread Tension Knob (3) (4) (4)
11 [201. 16-03G TR (B) Thread Tension Disk (B) 1 1 1
12 |01-204000821-2 |#Z4%] Screw 2 2 2

_30_







15. iITZ# 4 (Thread guide & thread takeup)

e K 5 “ =R PUZR (DYZ)E &
H L FEL

1 [201.17-11 I A AR e Thread Tension Base 1 1 1
2 [01-604000821—1 |3 2R AR JFEUEETMAXS Thread Tension Base Screw 1 1 1
3 [201.17-09 TR R (=% |Two—hole Thread Tension ASM 1

4 [202.17-09 TR MR HA (PUZR) [Two—hole Thread Tension ASM 1 1
5 [01-804000414-1 |8 ZHR%ETM4x4 Screw 1 1 1
6 [201.17-05 TFLIR (=4 Thread Tension Disk 1

7 1202.17-05 LM (PYZD Thread Tension Disk 1 1
8 |01-604000821-1 |#Z%TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
9 |2110.15-13 PR (=2 Thread Take-up Disk 1

10 |2101. 19-01 PR (PUZR) Thread Take—up Disk 1 1
11 |01-603000621-1 |#Z%TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
12 |01-103000621-1 |V LIZ4TM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
13 [201. 18-09 T 2R AR 1 R AR Adjusting Bracket 1 1 1
14 |201. 18-05 TP AR (B) Looper Thread Guide Disk B 2 2 2
15 |05-032050700-1 | R ARET # Washer 2 2 2
16 |01-503000421-1 |#24TM3x4 Screw 2 2 2
17 |2111. 15-01 FLM Thread Guide 1 1 1
18 |201. 18-06 e TR (O Upper Looper Thread Guide DiskC| 1 1 1
19 |01-504000821-1 |#2%TM4x8 Screw 1 1 1
20 |201. 18-08 FEEITLR (O Lower Looper Thread Guide DiskC| 1 1 1
21 [01-503000421-1 [#24TM3x4 Screw 1 1 1
22 [2111. 15-02 T2k A Lower Looper Thread Guide Disk A 1 1 1
23 [01-504000621-1 [#24TM4x6 Screw 1 1 1
24 |12111. 15-03 o 2Rt Thread Tension Disk 1 1 1
25 |12111. 15-04 TE AT 2R Lower Looper Thread Guide Disk 1 1 1
26 1201. 05-33 LR (A) Needle Thread Presser Guide (A) 1 1 1
27 1201. 05-34 LR (B) Needle Thread Presser Guide (B) 1 1 1
28 1201. 05-35 FLLR IR R Needle Thread Presser Spring 1 1 1
29 |201. 05-36 PR T AT Hinge Screw 1 1 1
30 |1201. 05-37 MU FLE (=4 Needle Thread Guide Base 1

31 [202.05-37 BLEFZE e v (2D Needle Thread Guide Base 1 1
32 [01-502000321-1 |HLEFZ 2 iREIM2x3  |Screw 1 1 1

_32_




14




16. iEyHAEE #4F (Silicone oil mechanism)

¥ K 5 : 4 W : =% | MUZ [UZ)E|  &iE
HC EL
1 [201.20-02 fEwE (B Silicone 0il Box (Upper) 1 1 1
2 |01-404001023-1 | EHRIZEIMAx10 Screw 1 1 1
3 |201.20-04 JEAR Thread Guide 1 1 1
4 [201.20-01 JEIHEL Felt 1 1 1
5 |201.20-03 AR Cap 1 1 1
6 [2111.16-01 fEmE CF) Silicone 0il Box (Lower) 1 1 1
7 |2111.16-02 FEMIER IR (— | Screw 1 1 1
8 |12-038140 O 2 35 el 0 Ring 2 2 2
9 |[2111.16-03 e D) Cap (Lower) 1 1 1
10 |2111. 16-04 B4 gs414E  |Needle Cooler 1 1 1
10-1(2111. 16-04-01 |3ty B 0il Base (D | (|
10-2|2111. 16-04-02  |Jh%& 0il Pipe (D | (| D
10-3[2111. 16-04-03 |44 #I2% Needle Fridger (O | (|
11 |2111.16-05 fEIEREIZ22 (— | Screw 1 1 1
12 [01-404000523-1 |#24TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
13 |2111. 16-06 Tk 0il Wick 1 1 1
14 |2111.16-07 MiE) 0il Felt 1 1 1
15 |201.20-13 WA ZIE8IMZRAET [Screw 1 1 1

_34_







18. B E CEFEI) (Parts

for semi-submerged installation(above table type))

¥ K 5 b =2 | WU (LR &3
H13C P

1 [2111.18-02 Bk B 4R Cushion Rubber 2 2 2
2 |2111.18-06 b5 E #IE1 Shockproof Cushion Bracket 1 2 2 2
3 |[2111.18-05 F-EHXIF G [Table (Semi-Sunken) 1 1 1
4 1201.22-07-08-03 |HLLPiEHH  |Dust-Proof Rubber 2 2 2
5 |2111.18-08 5 72 #IE2 Shockproof Cushion Bracket 2 2 2 2
6 |2111.18-07 Pt |Shockproof Cushion Bracket Block 2 2 2
7 [201.22-07-08-07 |3 4 [E] Spring Washer 4 4 4
8 |01-508002524-1 |#24TM8x25 Bolt 2 2 2
9 |201.22-07-08-06 |#PABIEHME  |Washer 2 2 2
10 [03-608000650-1 |/~ ik} Six Corner Nut 2 2 2

_36_







18. &4 ft1 (Parts for semi—-submerged installatio

75 K 5 4w =2 | T (LR &0
H1 3L JEL

1 |2111.18-01 e Rest Board 1 1 1
2 |201.22-07-08-04 |&H[E EIEE Holding Plate Bolt 4 4 4
3 |311.20-14 By Spacer 4 4 4
4 |201.22-07-08-06 |4k & 44 ] Washer 4 4 4
5 |311.20-15 H[E] Washer 4 4 4
6 [201.22-07-08-07 |34 Spring Washer 4 4 4
7 101-508004524-1 | S RFERLIEETMBx45 |Bolt 4 4 4
8 [201.22-07-08-03 [Hl kP rEas#A Dust-Proof Rubber 2 2 2
9 [2111.18-02 Bk B He Cushion Rubber 2 2 2
10 |201. 22-07-02 T H 8 B Cloth Waste Chute Upper | 1 1 1
11 |201.22-07-03 IRSHRER By Cloth Waste Chute Lower 1 1 1
12 |21-2350162-4 TSl BOBET  [Screw 3 3 3
13 |201.22-07-05 IR <A [ SE AR Bracket 1 1 1
14 |201.22-07-06 By Washer 1 1 1
15 |01-404001023-1  |#24TM4x10 Screw 1 1 1
16 |201.22-07-06 705 Washer 1 1 1
17 |01-404001023-1  |#24TM4x10 Screw 1 1 1
18 |2111.18-03 =0 Table (Semi-Sunken) 1 1 1
2111.18-04 JF AR Table (Semi—Sunken) 1 1 1

_38_




24

25

1(2)

_39_



19. 28253314 (Thread stand mechanism)
A s o . . s
T K 5 : — =2 | W& (UL E &0
L EL
1 1202.22-07-09 FHEFEHE  [Center Accessories Box ASM (1) (1) (1)
2 1201.22-07-09-01 | FfF48 (B) [Center Accessories Box (B) {1y | {1y {13
3 1201.22-07-09-02 |ZkZ8 & Thread Standing Pipe (upper) {1y | {1y {1}
4 1201.22-07-09-03 |ZZE & Thread Standing Pipe (lower) {1y | {13 {13
5 1202.22-07-09-04 |iIF4E () |Thread Guide Arm (short) {4} | {4} | {4}
6 |201.22-07-09-05 |74 Thread Guide Arm Joint {4y | (4} | (&)
7 1201.22-07-09-06  |3KFTIHRAT Thread Guide Arm Joint Screw {4y | {4} ] {4}
8 |201.22-07-09-07 |idZkHiHR Thread Guide Hole {4y | {4} ] (1)
9 |201.22-07-09-08 |hZK} Nut {4y | {4} | (&)
10 |1201. 22-07-09-09 | K[l 5E JHRETA [Setscrew A {1y | {1 | {1y
11 [201.22-07-09-10 |[ilEJIBETB  |Setscrew B {3}y | {3} {3}
12 |201. 22-07-09-11 [ K[ 5E I Thread Standing Guide Base(big) 1y [ {1y ] {13
13 [201. 22-07-09-12 | [&]E KiEFAT |Thread Standing Guide Arm 1y [ {1y ] {13
14 201.22-07-09-13 |W&£} Nut {6} | {6} {6}
15 |201.22-07-09-14 | F&#k Thread Standing Rod Joint {1y | {1 | {1y
16 [201.22-07-09-15 | LiB4T Screw 2y [ {23 ] {2}
17 [201. 22-07-09-16 | ZEZ4F Thread Standing Thread Guide {1y | {1} {1}
18 |201.22-07-09-17 [/ 5E I Thread Standing Guide Base(small) | {1} [ {1} | {1}
19 [201.22-07-09-18 | FA&FHH Washer 2y [ {23 ] {2}
20 [201. 22-07-09-19 |k Spring Washer {1y | {1 | {1y
21 |201. 22-07-09-20 | K2t Big Nut {1y | {1} ] {1}
22 1201.22-07-09-21 |k R&cs Spool Retainer {4} | {4} | {4}
23 |201. 22-07-09-22 | £k P&l %l Spool Pin {4} | {4} | {4}
24 1201. 22-07-09-23 | £#% Spool Rest Cushion {4y | (4} | (&)
25 |201. 22-07-09-24 | 4% Spool Rest {4y | {4} | {4}
26 1201.22-07-09-25 | #fihEE Spring Washer {4y | {4} | {4}
27 |201. 22-07-09-26 | L& 1E Thread Stand Rod Rubber Cap {1y | {1 | {1y

_40_




_41_



20. P T (Accessories I )

FF5 K 5 LI =2 | Mk | LR &vE
H L E3'8

1 |2114.20-03 AR AL Foam Box Asm 1 1 1

2 |295.22-04 SR Packing Box (Outside) 1 1 1

3 120004427 KB F 2H A4 Big Accessories Box Asm 1 1 1

4 12111.10-02 Y1) Knife (1 (1 (1)
5 |201.05-32G HLET Needle (2) (2) (2)
6 [201.22-07-08-11 [Ffyf4s Accessories Bag @D) @) (D
7 [201.22-07-08-02 [P EE Dust—Proof Cap @D) @) (D
8 |201. 22-06 KA 0il Pot (1 (1 (1
9 |[201.22-07-08-13 |8 T Tweezers (D (1) (1D
10 |201.22-07-08-14 | XL TFS8 Double—ended Spanner S8 @D) @) (D
11 [201.22-07-08-15 | /NAITTFS6 Hexagon Spanner S6 D) (D (D
12 [201.22-07-08-16 | HHEN/NAITS1. 5|Hexagon Spanner S1.5 (D | (D | D
13 |201.22-07-08-09 |/MHiaE 0il Container QD) QD) (1)
14 1201.22-07-08-10 |y} 0il Funnel (1 (1 (1)

_42_




@3 4%

_43_



21. JEBIEAY: (Presser foot mechanism)

el W B : 4B — =g | gk g g
HC FEL
1 |2110.21-01 JE I ZH A4 Presser Foot Components 1
2111. 21-01 JE I ZH A4 Presser Foot Components 1 1
2 1201.21-01-01 ey Stopper | @]
3 1201.21-01-02 JE J 5 5 Presser Foot Spring (1) (1) (1)
4 [01-503000521~1 |HHISHE [E 2 #84T  |Setscrew [ @ @
5 [01-503000421-1 | 528 Ehg%] Setscrew [ @1
6 201.21-01-05 T AR Presser Foot Crank (1) (1) (1)
7 [01-535000821-1 | B [ 52 44T Screw | @]
8 |2111.21-01-07 |EMI/NE Stitch Tongue | @
9 [02-506560421-1 (/&N [ E#R4T  |Stitch Tongue Setscrew | @ | @
10 1201.21-01-10 /NJEJHI Presser Foot (small) (1)
2111.21-01-10  |/NEJH Presser Foot (small) (1) (1)
11 |12111.21-01-11 | EHE#N Presser Foot Plate (1) (1) (1)
12 1201.21-01-18 s A s b Presser Plate (1) (1) (1)
13 [02-508440623-1 | Hs AW He A [8] 72 4T | Setscrew | @] @
14 |201.21-01-20 AR Retainer | @] @
15 |02-506560321-1 | 42447 i 2 BR4T Setscrew | @] @

_44_




_45_



22. BB EB EBEE (Automatic presser foot lifter and air suction parts)
75 K 5 i =2k | DUk | DULRE #E
Hi3L FEL
1 |246.28-03-01 W R I L Suction air L 1 1 1
2 [246. 28-03-02 WXL EIR Suction air R 1 1 1
3 |21-2350162-4 T PR AURET Screw 4 4 4
4 [01-403001022-3 |+ FHli#% SLAR4ET Screw 4 4 4
5 103-603000240-3 |/~ 2 EE Nut 4 4 4
6 |01-405002022-3 |1 FHERIREIM5*20 |Screw 4 4 4
7 103-605000450-3 | /N ffE EE Nut 4 4 4
8 [210.28-05-01A HEE Silencer Tube 2 2 2
9 [2111.22-01 JE JHIVR L S Pressure Cylinder Support 1 1 1
10 |210. 28-05-03 MR Silencer Outer Covering 2 2 2
11 |1210. 28-05-04 HEEWE S Sound—absorbing Cotton 2 2 2
12 1210. 28-05-05 VERZT A Silencer Outer Covering 2 2 2
13 [210. 28-22 M Ty Throat Cushions 4 4 4
14 |210. 28-24-01 Wik 47 38+ 150mm  |Spiral Hose 1 1 1
15 1210. 28-02-01 BB TR Shear Line Silencer Trache| 1 1 1
16 |210. 28-02-02 BYZRVE &S M E |Conditioning Units 1 1 1
17 |210.28-02-03  |BYZIH & EH &4 |Silencers Cotton 2 2 2
18 [210. 28-02-04 BN & UESME  |Bushing 1 1 1
19 [210.28-23 l/z3inn Throat Cushions 4 4 4
20 |210. 28-41-01 BRERE (V1N Spiral Hose 1 1 1
21 [210. 28-41-02 R () Spiral Hose 1 1 1
22 [2111. 22-04A P 1 1) 4 A1 Solenoid Valve ASM 1 1 1
23 [210.28-20-01 ERTAR Solenoid Valve (2) (2) (2)
24 [2111.22-04-01 | FRLA I Jos Manifold | @
25 260. 28-20-07 BRHH B 2% Plastic Silencer @ | @ 2)
26 |260. 28-20-08 S Plug (1 | @ (1)
27 260. 28-20-04 ik Plug G| & 3
28 1260. 28-20-06 HMZ T H i Screw Thread Straight Unio| (3) (3) (3)
29 1260. 28-20-05 HMZ T H i Screw Thread Straight Unio| (2) (2) (2)
30 [18-404002823-3 |=4H A+ 74 LIR4ET [Screw 4 4 4
31 [210.28-33 PU%8%5%400mm Pu Pipe (blue) PUS*5%400mm 1 1 1
32 1210. 28-09G SIEHER S FE |Air Valve Support Board 1 1 1
33 20-4421632-3 [Tk B BURET |Screw 9 9 9
34 [HX6800-12-10-01 |3t jiyst & 20 44 Filter-Regulator 1 1 1
35 [18-404000823-3 |=H &+ 7 —F 4L kig|Screw 2 2 2

_46_




_47_



22. HzhiB R & XS4 (Automatic presser foot lifter and air suction parts)

S
Fel m o= ‘ L1 B =o | sk || g
H3C L
36 [2114.23-05 ez 73 26 44 Side suction knife compone 1 1 1
37 [01-645750821-1 WEET Screw 2 2 2
38 [210. 28-34-01 PU 6%4%600mm Pu Pipe6+4*600mm 2 2 2
39 [210. 28-34-02 PU 6%4%300mm Pu Pipe6+4*300mm 1 1 1
40 |246. 2807 R At Tracheal Connector ASM 1 1 1
41 |246.28-07-01  |KEERAS Tracheal Connector o] @] W
42 1246. 28-07-02 RS Tracheal Connector (1) (1) (1)
43 |246. 28-07-03 R ] 7 Fixed Sets Of Blowing Smok| (1) (1) (1)
44 1246, 28-07-04 & Blowing And Suction Devise| (1) (1) (1)
45 101-405000823-4 |g4T Screw | O] @
46 1210. 28-25 LA BB E 2 JE L Thread Bend Pass 1 1 1
A7 |246.28-66 RSSO Connector Bracket 1 1 1 1
48 [246.28-67 R S Connector Bracket 2 1 1 1
49 [01-404002523-1 |WRET Screw 2 2 2
50 1210. 28-24 PEHERE 38%320mm  |Spiral Hose 1 1 1
51 |246. 28-06 SEEER TN |Tracheal Connector Support| 1 1 1
52 1246. 28-65 W R FL G Suction Connetor 1 1 1
53 |18-405001422-3 | =& 54 KIRE] |Screw 2 2 2
54 [210. 28-08 e Clearing Barrels Above Cov| 1 1 1
55 [210. 28-10 g A48 Vacuum Cleaner Bags 1 1 1
57 |210.27-31-00 | H H%2EAAHL (47 |Free Mount Cylinder (1ift p| 1 1 1
58 |01-505002224-1 [#Z4T Screw 2 2 2
59 1210.27-20 JE BEVA L Sk Pressure Cylinder Head 1 1 1
60 |01-506001024-1 |hR%T Screw 3 3 3

_48_




_ 49



25. FiEAMmALshER4> (1) Top feed transmit mechanism(1)

HXT6900TA b F ik AT 4Hms & 51

S
e o — e o, et | 2 asg | 2 P
1 |2101.11-01 T Link 1 1 1 1
2 [201.10-16 B Bushing 2|1 2 2|1 2
3 105-053151102-5 A Washer 1 1 1 1
4 [01-705051325-1 M5 X 1375 f 84T Screw 1 1 1 1
5 [2101.11-03 HE Bushing 1 1 1 1
6 [19-705051725-1 W2 M5x17 Bolt 1 1 1 1
7 [2101.11-04 PR B ) Nut 1 1 1 1
8 [2101.11-05 i Crank 1 1 1 1
9 [01-706002255-1 12K M6x22 Bolt 1 1 1 1
10 |03-606000400~1 N IR Nut 1 1 1 1
11 |2101. 11-06-01 PE Collar 1 1 1 1
12 101-506751224-1 M6x12424T Screw 1 1 1 1
13 |2101. 11-07 CHY 3 Flat spring 1 1 1 1
14 |2114. 11-14 it A7 At Crankshaft 1 1 1 1
15 |2101. 11-16 ERE Pin 1 1 1 1
16 |2101.11-15 T Oil wick 1 1 1 1
17 |2101. 11-19 HEE) 0Oil felt 5 5 5 5
18 |2101. 11-17 HEE) 0Oil felt 1 1 1 1
19 [2101.11-18 HE'S Plug 1 1 1 1
20 |2101. 11-22 A R Top Feed Bar Assebly 1 1 1 1
21 [2101. 11-22-01 IR SR Top Feed Bar 1 1 1 1
22 12101. 11-22-02 FER TR TR Guide 1 1 1 1
23 [2101.11-21 MiESY Oil seal 1 1 1 1
24 12101. 11-20 pey S i M HE R Guide/Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1 1
25 101-503000321-1 M3 X 24T Screw 1 1 1 1
26 [2101.11-23 PR Washer 1 1 1 1
27 101-104001021-1 M4 X 1042%T Screw 1 1 1 1
28 [05-053151102-5 PR Washer 1 1 1 1
29 |01-705051325-1 M5 X 13424T Screw 1 1 1 1
30 |2101. 11-24 3R A A BERR A Guide/Top Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1 1
31 |01-804000414-1 M4 X 408 4T Screw 2 2 2 2
32 2101. 11-25 b3 A R PR A 2k Guide/Top Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1 1
33 ]2101. 11-26 ey Top Feed Bar 1 1 1 1
34 101-535001021-1 M3. 5X 10424T Screw 1 1 1 1
35 2101. 11-09-01 PRLASZ 44 Pl Collar 1 1 1 1
36 |01-506751224-1 B2AE M6x12 Screw 1 1 1 1
37 [201.05-08 i Washer 1 1 1 1
38 [2101. 11-27 B3k Presser Bar 1 1 1 1
39 |2101.11-28 W Spring 1 1 1 1
40 |2101.11-29 W ATIRET Screw 1 1 1 1
41 |2101.11-30 LGN 3N s Nut 1 1 1 1
42 [2113. 05-02 Bk Needle Plate 1
2114. 05-02 B Needle Plate 1
43 |2114. 08-35-00 AT RN Main Feed Dog Compete 1 1
44 |2114. 08-35 kA A Main Feed Dog Compete 1 1
2111. 08-35-01 Esbeiib Main Feed Dog (1) (1)
2114. 08-35-02 Rl AR A Auxiliary Feed Dog (1) (1)
45 [2111. 08-41 EET Differential Feed Dog 1 1 1 1
46 |2101.05-03 HUEH & B J5 Bushing 1 1 1 1
47 [2114.11-14 i A i 2 Bushing 1 1 1 1

-50-




51-



25. LIk LS55 (2) Top feed transmit mechanism(2)

HXT6900T I i A 41 R 51

o e B .| 3% | 4%k s
F5 K5 T L 3% g 44 5k} H/iE

1 |2101. 12-04 IR AL B IEAT AT Connection ASM 1 1 1 1
2 |2101. 12-04-01 IR AL B IERT Connection 1 1 1 1
3 |01-404001823-1 M4 X 18H24T Screw 2 2 2 2
4 101-805000514-1 M5 X 5H24T Screw 2 2 2 2
5 |2114.12-01-01 PO e Eccentric 1 1 1 1
6 |[2114.12-02 S al Washer 1 1 1 1
7 |2114.12-05 kAR R Crank 1 1 1 1
8 [01-506751224-1 M6 X 12082 4T Screw 1 1 1 1
9 |2114.12-07 kAL Rod 1 1 1 1
10 |201.05-08 PR Washer 2 2 2 2
11 |06-0800816-1 R Ring 1 1 1 1
12 |2101.12-08 Z ) M2 Crank Assebly 1 1 1 1
13 |2101. 12-08-01 7 A Crank 1 1 1 1
14 [2101. 12-08-02 7= 5)) AR T B Block 1 1 1 1
15 |01-506751224-1 M6 X 12824] Screw 1 1 1 1
16 |2101. 12-09 T L Pin 1 1 1 1
17 |06-0400609-1 R Ring 1 1 1 1
18 |2101.12-10 FEE TR Block 1 1 1 1
19 |2101.12-11 R ER Link 1 1 1 1
20 |01-804000414-1 M4 X AWEET Screw 2 2 2 2
21 |2101.12-12 IR EATEY Pin 1 1 1 1
22 101-804000414-1 M4 X AMEET Screw 2 2 2 2
23 12101.12-13-01 bk Al Aw Crank 1 1 1 1
24 |01-506751224-1 M6x1202%] Screw 1 1 1 1
25 [2101. 12-17 kA Crankshaft 1 1 1 1
26 [2101.11-19 T 0il felt 2 2 2 2
27 12101.12-19 T 0il felt 2 2 2 2
28 |2101.11-18 iES Plug 2 2 2 2
29 [2101.12-14-01 LHES Collar 1 1 1 1
30 |01-805000514-1 M5 X 5UEET Screw 1 1 1 1
31 [201.05-07 JEEH Bushing 1 1 1 1
32 [2101. 05-03 BUEH & il 5 & 14 Bushing 1 1 1 1
33 [201.07-06 kA S B Bushing 1 1 1 1
34 |2114.12-18 3% i Crank Pin 1 1 1 1
35 |2114.12-16 S eI RS Bushing 1 1 1 1
36 |2113. 04-00A FHORAN (LR Mainshaft Components 1

2114. 04-00A F AR A (DUZEJERD Mainshaft Components 1

59




53



25. FiEffESNE4M(3) Top feed transmit mechanism(3)

HXT6900T_ L= T i% A5 41 R 51l

e s
FE o = ki o s | Sl lam| B
1 |2114.13-05 A Spring 1 1 1 1
2 [2114.13-08A Ik 2 b Rod 1 1 1 1
3 [2102.13-03 Wik SR Collar 1 1 1 1
4 101-806001014-1 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
5 103-605000400-1 R Nut 2 2 2 1
6 |2102.13-14 il 3y EE AT Al Blade Guide 1 1 1 1
7 12102.13-13 GUEIEZS Brake hoop 1 1 1 1
g 101-404001823-1 HRET Screw 1 1 1 1
9 [2102.13-10 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
10 |2102.13-10 i25T Screw 1 1 1 1
11 |01-504000821-1 i25T Screw 1 1 1 1
12 |2102. 13-09 Ik AR Stopper 1 1 1 1
13 [10-1401014-1 el Collar 1 1 1 1
14 |01-504000821-1 i25T Screw 1 1 1 1
15 [2102.13-16 LEEGRT Spanner 1 1 1 1
16 |201. 13-02A-03 BHE Y Pin 1 1 1 1
17 |01-804000414-1 BT Screw 1 1 1 1
18 |2102.13-15 il Zh Lo & Spring Washer 1 1 1 1
19 [12-115160 0% [ O Ring 1 1 1 1
20 [2114.13-07A FIEE S B Bushing 1 1 1 1
21 [01-805000514-1 BT Screw 1 1 1 1
22 [2102. 13-11 W kR E Axle sleeve 1 1 1 1
23 [2102. 13-06 3% Al Axle 1 1 1 1
24 [12-060200 07t g O Ring 1 1 1 1
25 112-060200 074 g O Ring 1 1 1 1
26 [05-15015240-1 P Washer 1 1 1 1
27 12102.13-12 i ik A Knob 1 1 1 1
28 [01-505001221-1 WRET Screw 1 1 1 1
29 [2102.13-04 Wik E AT Worm 1 1 1 1
30 [01-805000514-1 B4 Screw 1 1 1 1
31 [01-806001014-1 M6 X 1042%] Screw 1 1 1 1
32 [2101. 13-03 4] Collar 1 1 1 1
33 [2101. 13-02 IR E S AT Bushing 1 1 1 1
34 [01-506751224-1 M6x 1 242%T Screw 1 1 1 1
35 [2101. 13-01-01 EHER Lever 1 1 1 1

54




55



25. #E#E4 (4) Airproof mechanism(4) HXT6900T | 245 418 R %)
ZFR g4 A
e K= 368 ;ji 148 ;ﬁ e

3 P o o
1 [2114.01-01A WL7% Machine Head 1 1 1 1
o [01-503000421-1 FEPRIBETM3 X 3. 5 Screw 3 3 3 3
3 |2114.03-21 FAAR Fabric Guard 1 1 1 1
4 [2101.02-10 iR Cover 1 1 1 1
5 [09-0420408-1 WLy Spring Washer 1 1 1 1
6 |01-604000621-1 M4 X 5. SHEAT Screw 1 1 1 1
7 12101.02-08 MR T Cover 1 1 1 1
8 2101.02-09 M4HZET Screw 1 1 1 1
9 [2101.02-06 HEAR Cover 1 1 1 1

50-




57-



25. 5 H AL shEE S (5)  Needle Rod transmit mechanism(5)

BIJ)3E70 (6) Thread trimmer mechanism(6) HXT6900T L. 1 2 #ri 4 2 %)
fr
P s — Mkl — s | Bl || |
1 |2101.05-04 BT A 2ELA Needle Rod Crank ASM 1 1 1 1
2 |2101. 05-04-01 BEFT i Needle Rod Crank 1 1 1 1
3 |19-706751225-1 AT AL SR AT IRET Screw 1 1 1 1
4 |2101.05-08 BEFF AN AT Needle Driving ASM Pin ASM | 1 1 1 1
5 [2101.05-08-01 BT iR Needle Driving ASM Pin 1 1 1 1
6 |2101.05-08-02 ek d3x34 0il Wick 1 1 1 1
7 |2101.05-10 BFAT A Needle Rod ASM 1 1 1 1
8 |[2101.05-10-02 EFFF Needle Rod 1 1 1 1
9 |2101.05-10-01 ARARESS Needle Rod Collar 1 1 1 1
10 |101-804000544-1 HAFERZET Needle Rod Collar Screw 1 1 1 1
11 |2101.05-06 TR AR Link 1 1 1 1
12 |01-803000444-1 M3 X ARE4T Screw 1 1 1 1
13 |2101. 05-07 RS Pin 2 2 2 2
14 |2101.05-05 M3 X ARE4T Screw 2 2 2 2
15 |2101. 14-02 U1 7] ehAw A A Feed Forked Arm Components | 1 1 1 1
16 |2101. 14-02-01 NS ALt Feed Forked Arm 1 1 1 1
17 |01-506751224-1 U177 A ] e T Screw 1 1 1 1

58




-59_



25. 5 AifE 3% 7 (7)  Presser foot driving mechanism (7)

HXT6900T_F " 1& A7 4 W5 R 41

fr
e Ze) = i = s S| h|
1 |2101.15-04 ARSI RS Presser Foot Bushing 1 1 1 1
2 |2114. 15-05 EiiN Twisting Spring 1 1 1 1
3 |2101. 15-06-01 45 Collar 1 1 1 1
4 01-505001424-1 25T M5x14 Screw 1 1 1 1
5 |2101.15-02 i Spring 1 1 1 1
6 |2101.15-01 0 AL Lever 1 1 1 1
7 [2101. 15-08-01 FLAF Lever 1 1 1 1
8 [01-505001224-1 M5 X 126247 Screw 1 1 1 1
9 |2101. 15-09 TEAT B Lever 1 1 1 1
10 |2101. 15-03 JEN Stopper 1 1 1 1
11 109-0420408-1 PR Spring Washer 1 1 1 1
12 [01-504000621-1 M4 X 6424 Screw 1 1 1 1
13 [2101. 15-10 T Link 1 1 1 1
14 |2101.15-11 MG RET Screw 2 2 2 2
15 |2101. 22-01 JE I H A4 Presser Foot components 1 1

60-




601



25. JEIEE5r (8)

Lubrication component (8)

HXT6900T_E T i% 45 40 R 51

fr S

i G — Sl o s | S| | o | wn
1 [2101.17-03 AT [E1 v 2% Oil Returning Components 1 1 1 1
2 |2101. 17-04 B Felt 1 1 1 1
3 |2101.17-05 THE Oil Pipe Spring 1 1 1 1
4 |2101. 17-07 i Plug 1 1 1 1
5 |103.08-36-1-4A M (L=34cm) 0il Pipe 1 1 1 1
6 [2101.17-14 Het g Exhaust Oil Distributor 1 1 1 1
7 |103.08-36-1-4A ME (L=18cm) Oil Pipe 1 1 1 1
8 |2114.14-00 TR W A 4H A Oil Pump Worm Rod ASM 1 1 1 1
9 [210.14-01G MHEREZ RS Oil Pump ASM (O | | D
10 [2114. 15-10-01 AT Worm Rod (D] W[ O
11 |2101.17-15 J& Cover 1 1 1 1
12 |2101.17-16 Oy Spacer 1 1 1 1
13 [01-504000621-1 M4 X 6H2ET Screw 2 2 2 2
14 [2101.17-13 B Felt 1 1 1 1
15 |2101. 17-08 diiEs4 Oil Wick 1 1 1 1
16 [311.06-03 HIRE 0il Wick 1 1 1 1
17 [2101.17-09 MiES Oil Felt 1 1 1 1
18 [2101.17-10 Ii] 5 AR Cover 1 1 1 1
19 [01-604000821-1 MABZET Screw 2 2 2 2

62-




01



26. FLIERG LRI ER Y

HX (T) 6900TAZK—1AHLZHYE 2%

ZFR 2
e e =" " s | S| o8| wn

1 |2102.02-08 FLHLEE The Motor Cover 1|1 11
2 USBHE I ¢H 4 USB Interface Components 1 1 1 1
3 |20-4290672-3 LT Screw 4 4 4 4
4 g2 PR Electronic Control Panel 1 1 1 1
5 101-503000824-1 BRET Serew 3 3 3 3
6 |295.02-41 THIHR 76 B Panel Cover Plate 1 1 1 1
7 T PCBAR 2. ﬁ: Panel PCB Module 1 1 1 1
8 20-4290672-3 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
9 |20-4290632-3 BRET Screw 1 1 1 1
10 [20-1290872-3 BRET Screw 8 8 8 8
11 1295. 02-44 BN AR AN T The Screen Protects The Shell 1 1 1 1
12 1295. 02-42 THIAR S fE Panel Sticker 1 1 1 1
13 [2102. 02-38 FELIL B8 2 i Motor Cover Plate 1 1 1 1
14 [01-503000824-1 LT Screw 3 3 3 3
15 30043692 A BT KTy BB R s |Dustcover 1 1 1 1
16 |[295.02-40-07 USBR); 2k %€ Dust plug 1 1 1 1
17 1296.33-13 %}%ﬁ%ﬁﬁg Electrical Control Safety Identification 1 1 1 1
18 [2102.02-39 HL B4 B Wire Shield 1 1 1 1
19 [01-404001023-1 BRET Serew 2 2 2 2
20 [01-103000621-1 LT Screw 1 1 1 1
21 [01-505001824-1 LT Screw 5 5 5 5
22 1296. 04-27 FR M The Handwheel Components 1 1 1 1
23 | JL10-06-A00A BLRAT 2044 Light 1 1 1 1
24 (01-404000623-1 BRET Serew 3 3 3 3
25 [355.02-18 H 2% 3k Clamp 2 2 2 2
26 (30049959 bt Speed contron ASM 1] 1 I
27 |X-05-43 Ll R e e gk (=R Solenoid Valve Transfer 1 1 1 1

Connection(Three Valve)
28 130050266 H 35 Y T e Electrical Power Supply Input Line 1 1 1 1
29 130050349 *W‘ILH%IJ}%%?%& Foot Control Speed Switch Wiring 1 1 1 1

62-




MERRS HEERS

EEELBENHEHBRAE

HIKARI (SHANGHAI) PRECISE MACHINERY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

HB#a/E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com BEmEIIRARETEXFXES005
®ItE/Web: www.chinahikari.com NO.800, ZHONGDA ROAD, ZHUJING INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
fEE/Fax: (00)86-21-67311311 JINSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI CHINA

E3iE/Tel: (00)86-21-67311111 ( #£4MERER/ext .Foreign Trade Dept )

1S0 9001
2015

GUANTITY ATTESTATION

1S00001 B S F R IAE



	6.上弯针传动部件 (Upper looper drive mechanism)
	10.上下切刀部件 (Knife drive mechanism)
	16.硅油装置部件 (Silicone oil mechanism)
	18.台板附件（平台式）(Parts for semi-submerged installation(ab


